

Court No. - 64

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2791 of 1982

Appellant :- Yogendra

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- D.N. Wali

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.

Sri Yogendra Pal Singh, learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that he has been instructed by the appellant to appear in this case and he would file vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant.

Learned A.G.A. submitted that file of this case is not available with him and he has requested that copy of memo of appeal and impugned judgment may be provided to him by the Office.

Office is directed to provide the same to the learned A.G.A.

List on 05.03.2020 for final hearing.

Order Date :- 6.2.2020

A. Tripathi