

Court No. - 68

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2791 of 1982

Appellant :- Yogendra

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- D.N. Wali, Yogendra Pal Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta,J.

No one appears on behalf of the appellant to press this appeal even in the revised call, however, learned AGA for the State is present.

Let bailable warrant be issued against the appellant Yogendra through Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned returnable within two weeks.

In case, appellant Yogendra appears before the court below and applies for bail, he may be released on bail on furnishing a personal bond of Rs.25,000/- and two sureties each in the like amount to the satisfaction of Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned on an undertaking that he will appear before this Court either personally or through counsel on the next date fixed.

List on 26.08.2022.

Order Date :- 4.8.2022

Nadim