



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2791 of 1982

Yogendra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ravi Anand Agarwal, Yogendra Pal Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Sri Utkarsh Agarwal, Advocate holding brief of Sri Ravi Anand Agarwal, learned counsel for the appellant states that he does not have the relevant papers and documents of the present criminal appeal and submits that if the office is supplied the relevant papers of the present criminal appeal, he will prepare the case and argue the matter.
2. In view of prayer made by learned counsel for the appellant, office is directed to provide the relevant documents of the present appeal to the learned counsel for appellant on the payment of usual charges.
3. List this case on 20.1.2026.

November 27, 2025
Akbar

(Madan Pal Singh, J.)